Jiangsu Expressway Company Limited72

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

(1) During the reporting period, the Company has completed the Share Segregation
Reform. There has been no change in the total number of shares under the Company’s
share reform. The changes in share capital structure are set out below:

Unit: Shares

Current
movement

Prior to current movement (+,-) After current movement

Number Shares Number
of shares % given away of shares %

I. Shares subject to
selling restrictions

1. State-owned shares 2,778,663,600 55.16% -39,366,894 2,739,296,706 54.37%

2. State-owned legal
person shares 600,471,000 11.92% -8,505,065 591,965,935 11.75%

3. Other domestic shares 286,612,900 5.69% -128,041 286,484,859 5.69%

Total shares subject to
selling restrictions 3,665,747,500 72.77% -48,000,000 3,617,747,500 71.81%

II. Circulating shares not
subject to selling
restrictions

1. RMB-denominated
ordinary shares 150,000,000 2.98% +48,000,000 198,000,000 3.93%

2. Overseas listed foreign
shares 1,222,000,000 24.26% — 1,222,000,000 24.26%

Total shares not subject to
selling restrictions 1,372,000,000 27.23% +48,000,000 1,420,000,000 28.19%

III. Shares in total 5,037,747,500 100% 0 5,037,747,500 100%

Annual Report 2006 73

Listing timetable for shares subject to selling restrictions

Unit: Shares

Additional
listed and
tradeable

shares upon Balance of
expiration of shares subject

selling to selling
Schedule restrictions restrictions Explanation

16 May 2007 286,484,859 286,399,104 As the substantial shareholders have advanced the
consideration on behalf of some social legal shareholders
in the Share Segregation Reform, the social legal
shareholders may opt to repay in shares or in cash. While
the repayment of the advanced consideration is under
way, the number of listed and tradeable shares upon
expiration of selling restrictions will change slightly.